CYPRESS CY54/74FCT163T
Features
• Function, pinout, and drive
compatible with FCT and F logic
• FCT-C speed ut 5.8 ns max. (Coni'l)
FCT-A speed at 7,2 ns max. (Com'])
• Reduced Vpit (typically = 3.3V)
versions of equivalent H I functions

Iw Clock Pulse Width (Load) HIGH or LOW 4 . 0 4.0 ns J
lw Clock Pulse Width (Count) HIGH or LOW 6.0 5.0 ns 5
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5,8 CY74FCTI63CTPC PI Ift-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 5,8
CY74FCTIMCTOC Q1 1 ft-Lead (150-Mil) Quarter Size Outline
Commercial 5,8
CY74FCTI63CTSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
6.1 CY54FCT163CTDMB D2 16-Lead f300-Mil) CerDIP Military 6.1
CY54FCT163CTLMB L61 20-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
7.2 CY74FCT163ATPC PI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 7.2
CY74FCT103ATOC Q1 16-Lead (150-Mil) Quarter Size Outline
Commercial 7.2
CY74FCT1 fi.3ATSOC SI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
7.5 CY54FCT163ATPM U D2 16-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 7.5
CY54FCT103ATLMB L61 20-Square Leadless Chip Carrier
Military
1 1.0 CY74FCT163TPC PI 16-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial 1 1.0
CY74FCT163TOC 0 1 16-Lead (150-Mil) Ouarter Size Outline
Commercial 1 1.0
CY74FCTIf.3TSOC SI 1 (i-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
Commercial
11.5 CY54FCTI63TDMB D2 16 Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military 11.5